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to be repegged and exact offsets provided to your
designer/architect before any plans are produced
and before any work is started on site.

Due to lack of survey marks/pegs, all building offset
dimensions & features are approximate only and
positioned from existing pegs/fences and walls
which may not be on the correct alignment. Any
design that involves additions to any structures
shown or portion of structures remaining after
any demolition has taken place requires boundaries
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Survey does not include verification of cadastral
boundaries. All features and levels shown are
based on orientation to existing pegs and fences 
only which may not be on correct cadastral alignment.
Any designs based or dependent on the location of
existing features should have those features'
location verified in relation to the true boundary.
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Lot boundaries drawn on survey are
based on landgate plan only. Survey does not
include title search and as such may not show
easements or other interests not shown on plan.
Title should be checked to verify all lot details
and for any easements or other interests which
may affect building on the property.

Survey shows visible features only and will not
show locations of underground pipes or conduits
for internal or mains services. Verification of
the location of all internal and mains services
should be confirmed prior to finalisation of any
design work.

Cottage & Engineering surveys accept no
responsibility for any physical on site changes to
the parcel or portion of the parcel of land shown
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COUNTRY

Solar Dwellings acknowledges the traditional lands 

of the Whadjuk Noongar people. We pay our 

respect to their Elders, past, present, and emerging 

and we recognise their strength and resilience.
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to be repegged and exact offsets provided to your
designer/architect before any plans are produced
and before any work is started on site.

Due to lack of survey marks/pegs, all building offset
dimensions & features are approximate only and
positioned from existing pegs/fences and walls
which may not be on the correct alignment. Any
design that involves additions to any structures
shown or portion of structures remaining after
any demolition has taken place requires boundaries
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to be repegged and exact offsets provided to your
designer/architect before any plans are produced
and before any work is started on site.

Due to lack of survey marks/pegs, all building offset
dimensions & features are approximate only and
positioned from existing pegs/fences and walls
which may not be on the correct alignment. Any
design that involves additions to any structures
shown or portion of structures remaining after
any demolition has taken place requires boundaries
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Survey does not include verification of cadastral
boundaries. All features and levels shown are
based on orientation to existing pegs and fences 
only which may not be on correct cadastral alignment.
Any designs based or dependent on the location of
existing features should have those features'
location verified in relation to the true boundary.

Lot boundaries drawn on survey are
based on landgate plan only. Survey does not
include title search and as such may not show
easements or other interests not shown on plan.
Title should be checked to verify all lot details
and for any easements or other interests which
may affect building on the property.

Survey shows visible features only and will not
show locations of underground pipes or conduits
for internal or mains services. Verification of
the location of all internal and mains services
should be confirmed prior to finalisation of any
design work.

Cottage & Engineering surveys accept no
responsibility for any physical on site changes to
the parcel or portion of the parcel of land shown
on this survey including any adjoining neighbours
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STORMWATER CALCULATIONS 

Total roof area + impervious paving = 416.05m²
416.05 x 0.015 = 6.24m³
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5x 1.2Ø x 1.2D (1.36m³ x 5 = 6.8m³ total capacity)

NOTE: Soakwell layout is indicative only. 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COUNTRY

Solar Dwellings acknowledges the traditional lands 

of the Whadjuk Noongar people. We pay our 

respect to their Elders, past, present, and emerging 

and we recognise their strength and resilience.
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only which may not be on correct cadastral alignment.
Any designs based or dependent on the location of
existing features should have those features'
location verified in relation to the true boundary.

Lot boundaries drawn on survey are
based on landgate plan only. Survey does not
include title search and as such may not show
easements or other interests not shown on plan.
Title should be checked to verify all lot details
and for any easements or other interests which
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Survey shows visible features only and will not
show locations of underground pipes or conduits
for internal or mains services. Verification of
the location of all internal and mains services
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existing
house

NEW privacy 
screening by 

owner to comply 
with Clause 5.4.1 

C1.2, 
75%obscure, 
permanently 

screened TOS 
31.77

2x2 tree
planting

area

NEW post & 
panel  retaining

TOR@29.0
BOR@28.5

NEW conc. panel & 
post retaining
TOR@29.00
BOR 28.00

With new 1.8m 
colorbond fence over

NEW post & 
panel  retaining
TOR@31.350
BOR@29.9

NEW post & 
panel  retaining
TOR@31.050
BOR@29.9

RL
 2

9.
97

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@31.350
BOR@29.9

sl
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g 
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w
n

NEW post & 
panel  retaining

TOR@29.90
BOR@29.4

NEW conc. panel & post 
retaining TOR@29.00 With 
new 1.8m colorbond fence 
over

RL 29.97

RL 29.97

NEW post & 
panel  retaining

TOR@31.5
BOR@29.9

NEW conc. post & 
panel  retaining

TOR@29.0
BOR@28.0

With new 1.8m 
colorbond fence over 

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@29.87
BOR@29.00

NEW post & 
panel retaining 
TOR@29.87
BOR@29.00

NEW post & panel  
retaining TOR@29.5       
BOR@29.00

NEW conc. panel 
& post retaining

TOR@28.65
NEW conc. panel 
& post retaining

TOR@28.4

PV 
panels 

by 
owner

NEW 1.8m 
Colorbond 

fencing to match 
existing

RL 29.87

RL 29.97

PROPOSED LOT 2
STORMWATER CALCULATIONS 

Total roof area + impervious paving = 416.05m²
416.05 x 0.015 = 6.24m³

Stormwater minimum requirements =
5x 1.2Ø x 1.2D (1.36m³ x 5 = 6.8m³ total capacity)

NOTE: Soakwell layout is indicative only. 
Final stormwater plan subject to 

engineers discretion.

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@31.195
BOR@29.9

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@31.050
BOR@29.9

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@30.892
BOR@29.9

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@30.750
BOR@29.9

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@30.550
BOR@29.55

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@30.310
BOR@29.55

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@30.160
BOR@29.5

NEW post & 
panel retaining
TOR@31.489
BOR@29.9

NEW post & 
panel  retaining

TOR@30.5
BOR@29.9

NEW post & 
panel  retaining
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NEW post & 
panel  retaining

TOR@29.90
BOR@29.7

NEW post & 
panel  retaining

TOR@29.90
BOR@29.0

R
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9.
90

EXISTING LOT 1
Soft landscaping within front setback shaded.

Area within the front setback  = 86.48m²
Minimum 50% landcaping req'd  = 43.24m²
Landscaping provided & retained = 58.7m²

PROPOSED SOFT 
LANDSCAPING. NATIVE 

PLANTINGS AND WATER WISE 
SHRUBS AND BUSHES.

clothes dry area

DEEP SOIL 
TREE 

PLANTING 
LOCATION
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& post retaining
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BOR@26.42
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& post retaining
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area
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NEW conc. panel 
& post retaining

TOR@27.4
BOR@26.91

NEW conc. panel 
& post retaining

TOR@26.91
BOR@26.42

privacy screen
to 1.6 AFL

privacy screen
to Bed window

to 1.6 AFL above

BED 

BED 

CARPORT
B/PAVED AT -30mm

PORCH
B/PAVED AT -30mm

ALFRESCO
B/PAVED AT -30mm

PROPOSED
RESIDENCE

FFL 00c (30.00)
(CONC SLAB  100mm THICK)
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(22.82)
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SITE COVER CALC.
ZONED R20
% ALLOWED 50%
SITE AREA 573.95m2

SITE COVER 175.40m2

SITE COV. =30.6%

ELEC
METER

Soak Well Type No.
SW 1200x1200 6 8.2 m3

Total Capacity 8.2 m3
Roof Area GF 341.0 m2

Paved Area 237.4 m2
Total Area 578.3 m2

Capacity Required (Area x 0.0125) 7.2 m3
Extra Capacity Provided 0.9 m3

NOTE: ALL DOWNPIPES 
CONNECTED TO SOAKWELLS 
WITH PVC STORMWATER PIPE

6,545
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PROPOSED NEW 
CROSSOVER TO COUNCIL 

REQUIREMENTS. 
BY OWNER

reversing 
bay

PROPOSED NEW CAR 
PARKING HARDSTAND

FFL@27.4

PROPOSED 
NEW OLA

EXISTING 
STORAGE UNDER

4.5m²  2143h
FL@27.0

NEW 
driveway 

sloping up

1.5m VISUAL 
TRUNCATION

existing 
door to 
store

so
ft 

la
nd

sc
ap

in
g

NEW 2.91mW 
x1.47mD x1.95mH 
colorbond storage 
shed BY OWNER

bin store 
location 

bin store 
location 

soft                                                                                                                           
landscaping

lawn
RL27.9

PAVING BY 
OWNER

PAVING BY 
OWNER

PAVING BY 
OWNER

PAVING BY 
OWNER

PAVING BY 
OWNER

PAVING BY 
OWNER

PAVING BY 
OWNER
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O
W

N
ER

500mm WIDE SOFT 
LANDSCAPING

clothes dry 
location 

RL28.1

R
L2

8.
0

RL27.4

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COUNTRY

Solar Dwellings acknowledges the traditional lands 

of the Whadjuk Noongar people. We pay our 

respect to their Elders, past, present, and emerging 

and we recognise their strength and resilience.

1 x MEDIUM SIZED 
TREE

(Crepe Myrtal)
Mature size: 4-6m

2m radius tree planting 
area

CARNABY COCKATOO
SPECIES

Banksia Attenuata

NATIVE SHRUBS
(Rosemary / 

Lawrencella Rosea)
Subsurface 

reticulation on timer

CREEPING VINE
(Honeysuckle/Passionfruit)

Subsurface reticulation
on timer

DROUGHT TOLERANT GROUND 
COVER & SMALL SHRUBS

Subsurface reticulation
on timer.

Consultation with Landscaping 
Designer by owner.

MASS PLANTING
Natives

Subsurface reticulation
on timer

MASS PLANTING
Natives



Date Revision Dr'n
GD
GD
GD
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
PJM
PJM

Concept 1
Concept 2
Concept 3 OPTION 2
Concept 3 + 3D
Costing Drawings
Concept 001
Costing Drawings 001
Design Development 1
Design Development 2
Planning Application
Planning Amended
Planning Shed 

23.06.23
10.07.23
12.07.23
28.09.23
22.12.23
30.07.24
01.09.24
15.01.25
04.04.25
24.07.25
5/12/25
17/12/25 GRAND TOTAL GRAND TOTAL

PERIMETER
GR. FLOOR 1 49.96

49.96 m

PLAN AREAS
GR. FLOOR 1
CARPORT
ALFRESCO
PORCH

134.94
40.32
24.12

3.77
203.15 m²

Tel:  (08) 9444 4400

23 Green Street, Mt Hawthorn WA 6016
www.solardwellings.com.au SH 06 of 08

JOB NO: J586TITLE:

5/01/2026© Solar Dwellings 

GROUND FLOOR PLAN    
PLOT 
SIZE

2025 Proposed New Residence For 
Janet LESLIE 
at
93 Canterbury Terrace, East Victoria Park
Whadjuk Country

A3

PLANNING

04
REVISION NUMBER:

C:\Users\julie\Downloads\LESLIE - Planning updates- 251217 PJM OO 26.pln

La
st 

ac
ce

ss
ed

: d
ra

ftin
g o

n 1
8/1

2/2
02

5

 1
6x

19
10

 1
6x

14
10

87
0

  6x1210 A
OBS

87
0

90
0W

DH
O

87
0

 2
8x

16
10

 2
8x

21
10

 2
8x

16
10

 2
8x

24
10

 S
D

re
ce

ss
ed

 s
ill

 2
5x

71
0 

A
O

BS
 1

4x
71

0 
A

O
BS

870
A.F.

 Flush Thres.

 16x710  16x710

 14x510 A  28x2410 SD
recessed sill

 14x1110

870 CSD

 2
5x

61
0 

A

87
0

T.
F.

 F
lu

sh
 T

hr
es

.

HOBLESS 
 SHR

WC

HOBLESS 
 SHR

WC
WM

3.63 x 3.26

3.70 x 3.15

3.00 x 4.09

3.17 x 2.77

6.16 x 6.01

BATH

3.65 x 6.70

Heat Pump

RWT By Owner
Plumbing loop

SUB
BOARD

03
07

04
07

01
07

02
07
02
07

01
07

04
07

03
07

1,405 5,800 5,690 5,205

7,
77

0
6,

35
0

13
,4

90
4,

10
0

1,400 3,300 8,190 3,000 2,206

5,
20

0
35

0
6,

00
0

7,
79

0
50

0
4,

10
0

19
,8

40

500 4,205

4,
60

0

4,
10

0

11,490

6,039506

1,
00

0 2,765

7,5
00

APPROX. LOCATION OF 
EXISTING RESIDENCE

dwPTY

ind c/t

r/hood
ubo

Pe
lm

et
Pe

lm
et

fr 
re

c

O
VE

R
A

LL

OVERALL

linen recess 
soffit over

bin

190mm mass
brick walls

CL @ 31c

28c b/head over

gr
at

e 
dr

ai
n

FL @ 00c

CL @ 31c

co
nc

. p
an

el
 &

 p
os

t r
et

ai
ni

ng

conc. panel & post retaining

co
nc

. p
an

el 
& po

st 
ret

ain
ing

co
nc

. p
an

el
 &

 p
os

t r
et

ai
ni

ng

po
st

 &
 p

an
el

 re
ta

in
in

g

co
nc

. p
an

el
 &

 p
os

t r
et

ai
ni

ng

R
O

BE

co
nc

. p
an

el
 &

 p
os

t r
et

ai
ni

ng

SC

SC

po
st 

& pa
ne

l 

ret
ain

ing

post & panel 
retaining

concealed beam

concealed beam

co
nc

ea
le

d 
be

am

clear & level 
@ 29.00

b/head over @ 28c

lin
en

 re
ce

ss
 

so
ffi

t o
ve

r

BRM
CBRD

exposed 
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EV charging 
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shelf under

fitout
by owner

2x shelves 
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190w brick 
wall, 1200h 
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cone of vision 

from OLA

NOTE:
*SS denotes 

security screens.

NOTE:
new distribution 

board to front 
boundary by owner

PROPOSED SUBDIVISION
PROPOSED LOT 1   323.06m²
PROPOSED LOT 2    610.11m²
PROPOSED COMMON AREA  80.25m² 
TOTAL LOT SIZE   1,013.42m²

BY OWNER

BY OWNER

BY OWNER

post & panel 
retaining

privacy screening by owner to 
comply with Clause 5.4.1 C1.2
75% obscure, permanently 
screened TOS 31.60  

to
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of
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31

.6
0PORCH

B/PAVED AT -30mm
CL @ 28c

KITCHEN

ENSUITE

WIR
BATH/LDRY

ALFRESCO
PAVED AT -30mm
CEILING AT 28c

CARPORT
PAVED AT -30mm
CEILING AT 28c

LIVING

BED 1

BED 2 / STUDY

ENTRY

B/PAVED DRIVEWAY

BED 3

B/PAVED

B/PAVED

87
0

87
0

87
0

72
0

5.27 x 4.47

NEW 2.91mW 
x1.47mD x1.95mH 
colorbond storage 
shed BY OWNER

DINING

COSTING NOTES:
31c ceilings throughout unless noted otherwise 
(UNO)
R4.0 ceiling insulation to whole roof area, 
including garage and alfresco unless noted 
otherwise
Aircell "permicav" wall insulation to all external 
double brick walls, including above and below 
openings
25° Colorbond roof with Anticon insulation
Kitchen cabinets at 943mm UNO
Vanity and laundry cabinets at 900mm high UNO
870 wide doors throughout UNO
Full height linen and robe sliding doors UNO

Allow for pre-lays for future grey water system
Allow for pre-lays for future rainwater harvesting 
system
Provide draw-wire access from the roof space to 
fuse box for future Photovoltaic system
Include tiling to laundry
Vanity and laundry cabinets at 900mm high UNO
MDF pelmet to detail and extent shown on 
drawings
28c doors and windows to northern elevation 
UNO 
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select 1c facebrick
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RWT by owner

plumbing loopselect 1c
facebrick

pier
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paved driveway
sloping down to

street NEW conc. panel
& post  retaining

TOR@29.87
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& post retaining
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& post retaining
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with Clause 5.4.1 C1.2 - 75% obscure,
permanently screened TOS 31.60
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Natural Ground Level
at Boundary

25° Roof Pitch

NEW conc. panel & post
retaining 500mm setback

from boundary

select 1c facebrick
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un
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ry
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ry

NEW conc. panel & post
retaining 500mm setback

from boundary

exposed beam

select 1c
facebrick pier

1200h
facebrick

wall
RWT
by
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existing
retaining on
boundary

existing
fence on
boundary

existing
retaining on
boundary

existing
fence on
boundary
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 28c obscobscprivacy screening by owner to comply
with Clause 5.4.1 C1.2 - 75% obscure,
permanently screened TOS 31.60

PV panels by owner
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plumbing loop
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post retaining
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BOR@28.5

NEW post & panel
retaining 1.5m

beyond boundary
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NEW post &
panel retaining
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facebrick

pier
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existing colorbond fence
on boundary retaining -

good condition

existing colorbond fence
on boundary retaining -
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existing
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boundary
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retaining on
boundary

NEW post & panel
retaining beyond
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BOR@29.0

Natural Ground Level

at Boundary
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GR. FLOOR 1 49.96
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C.L. 2,697  ( 31c+ PL)

EXISTING painted
brick planter box,

dark grey

TOR
27400

TOR
26910

TOR
27900

Natural Ground Level

NEW panel &
post retaining
TOR@27.90

BOR@27.410

NEW panel &
post retaining
TOR@27.4

BOR@26.91

NEW panel &
post retaining
TOR@26.91
BOR@26.42

Hardstand@27.4

F.L. 0  (  0c)
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C.L. 2,697  ( 31c+ PL)

EXISTING
facebrick

chimney stack

EXISTING tile
roof dark grey

EXISTING
colorbond gutters

dark grey

EXISTING fibro
home, light cream
paint, white trim
window frames

bo
un

da
ry

bo
un

da
ry

EXISTING
colorbond gate,

dark grey

EXISTING
horizontal timber

cladding, dark grey

EXISTING painted
brick planter box,

dark grey

EXISTING
horizontal timber

cladding, dark grey

paved driveway
sloping up

NGL
28100

TOR
27400

FFL
29200

NGL
27000
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26500

NGL
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NGL
27500

TOR
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NGL
28200

TOR
26910

NEW panel &
post retaining
TOR@27.89

BOR@

Natural Ground Levelat Boundary

NEW panel &
post retaining
TOR@27.4

BOR@26.91

NEW panel &
post retaining
TOR@26.91
BOR@26.42

29.77
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28.90

28.75

28.3528.28
28.08
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30.40

30.141,
60

0

existing
retaining on
boundary

Proposed Privacy Screen on top of
existing Colorbond fence

     FL 30.00

Natural Ground Level

at Boundary

TOR
31600

SOUTH ELEVATION RETAINING FRONT EAST ELEVATION RETAINING FRONT

EAST ELEVATION PRIVACY SCREEN ON BOUNDARYON TOP OF EXISTING FENCE
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